BRUSH DECK ASM(510B)

FE ) 3k 2 5k (510B)

22



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | | ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 301281 Brush base T 1 29 601631 Bolt M8X25 12 M8X25 8
2 700421 Brush motor F il HLHL 1 30 622051 Nut M8 25 M8 6
3 450491 Flange br 1 31 615241 Screw M6X16 24T M6X16 1
4 450481 Brush plate 0 [ s A 1 32 620051 Nut M8 25 M8 6
5 330791 Joint FE A 1 33 621041 Nut M6 12 M6 2
6 311061 Clamp B S 1 34 622041 Nut M6 25 M6 2
7 400621 Bushing 1= 1 35 601461 Bolt M6X25 124 M6X25 2
8 311131 Support 4R 2 36 632031 Washer 6 T 6 2
9 330701 Spacer Hulh 1 37 601611 Bolt M8X16 124 M8X16 2
10 360261 Spring W 2 38 601431 Bolt M6X12 124 M6X12 2
11 311141 Support AR 1 39 632041 Washer 8 T 8 4
12 311261 Support b 1 40 601661 Bolt M8X40 124 M8X40 2
13 360291 Spring i 1 41 612351 Screw M5X16 24T M5X16 7
14 311111 Support Fa 1

15 250101 Bumper wheel 2% R 2

16 400041 Bushing 1= 2

17 250741 Splash guard 57 e 1

18 211781 Clip guard JE B 7

19 242111 Brush 19" 1915 Efjl 1

20 240131 Pad driver 19" 19 414k 1

21 640431 Key 6X30 F4 6X30 1

22 631041 Washer 6 T 6 10

23 630041 Washer 6 I 6 8

24 601441 Bolt M6X16 124 M6X16 6

25 633031 Washer 8 i 8 1

26 630051 Washer 8 B8 9

27 601621 Bolt M8X20 124 M8X20 3

28 631051 Washer 8 Tk 8 24

23




il 3k & s (510BT)

BRUSH DECK ASM(510BT)

24

02



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | | ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 301281 Brush base Tl B 1 29 615241 Screw M6X16 24T M6X16 1
2 700421 Brush motor R AL 1 30 620051 Nut M8 Z2EE M8 6
3 450491 Flange br 1 31 621041 Nut M6 2 M6 2
4 450481 Brush plate 0 [ s A 1 32 622041 Nut M6 25 M6 2
5 250411 Joint FE A 1 33 601461 Bolt M6X25 12 M6X25 2
6 400321 Bushing ES 6 34 632031 Washer 6 T4 6 2
7 311061 Clamp SRS 1 35 621051 Nut M8 W2 EE M8 1
8 400621 Bushing &3 1 36 622051 Nut M8 W2 EE M8 1
9 311131 Support 1 2 37 601641 Bolt M8X30 124 M8X30 1
10 360261 Spring P 2 38 601431 Bolt M6X12 124 M6X12 2
11 311141 Support AR 1 39 632041 Washer 8 T 8 4
12 360291 Spring PR 1 40 601661 Bolt M8X40 124 M8X40 2
13 311111 Support Fa 1 41 612351 Screw M5X16 24T M5X16 7
14 250101 Bumper wheel EZaat ey 2
15 400041 Bushing 1= 2
16 250741 Splash guard iR 1
17 211781 Clip guard JE B 7
18 242111 Brush 19" 1915 E il 1
19 240131 Pad driver 19" 19 414k 1
20 640431 Key 6X30 F4 6X30 1
21 631041 Washer 6 T 6 10
22 630041 Washer 6 I 6 8
23 601441 Bolt M6X16 124 M6X16 6
24 633031 Washer 8 T 8 1
25 630051 Washer 8 R 8 7
26 601621 Bolt M8X20 124 M8X20 5
27 631051 Washer 8 i 8 18
28 601631 Bolt M8X25 124 M8X25 6

25




BRUSH DECK ASM(660BT)

Bl =k &Lk (660BT)




58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 660BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 301301 Brush base bl 1 29 632031 Washer 6 Pk 6 2
2 700431 Brush motor R AL 2 30 622051 Nut M8 1= EE M8 1
3 450491 Flange =t 2 31 621051 Nut M8 1= EE M8 1
4 450481 Brush plate il ] 5 28 2 32 601641 Bolt M8X30 124 M8X30 1
5 311061 Clamp ik Y 2 33 601431 Bolt M6X12 I MEX12 4
6 400621 Bushing = 2 34 632041 Washer 8 P8 4
7 250411 Joint =g iRt 2 35 601661 Bolt M8X40 12 H: M8X40 2
8 400321 Bushing z 12 36 620051 Nut M8 WERE M8 2
9 311141 Support X4 1 37 612351 Screw M5X16 BEET M5X16 8
10 360291 Spring ik 1

11 311051 Support Fa 1

12 311111 Support X 1

13 250101 Bumper wheel Rl ity 2

14 400041 Bushing = 2

15 250691 Splash guard ipllieie 1

16 211781 Clip guard JEE 8

17 242071 Brush 13" 130 il 2

18 240091 Pad driver 13" 1344 2

19 640431 Key 6X30 P58 6X30 2

20 631041 Washer 6 FH 6 12

21 630041 Washer 6 6 14

22 601441 Bolt M6X16 124 M6X16 10

23 633031 Washer 8 8 2

24 630051 Washer 8 W 8 14

25 601621 Bolt M8X20 I M8X20 2

26 631051 Washer 8 P8 16

27 601631 Bolt M8X25 1244 M8X25 12

28 615241 Screw M6X16 HEET MBX16 2

27




FRAME ASM(510B)

JEGZR Sk (510B)




58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B
BES 45 B EH HE | | HHEHS 45 B EH HE
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 301221 Frame JEZE 1 29 620041 Nut M6 125 M6 6
2 301231 Wheel support XS 1 30 601501 Bolt M6X45 ik MBX45 4
3 550161 Wheel ASM T 2 31 601421 Bolt M6X10 1= M6X10 2
4 550041 Caster 4" JiTage 4 2 32 621041 Nut M6 W2HE M6 4
5 311081 Support R 1 33 612341 Screw M5X12 B2ET M5X12 3
6 311101 Support R 1 34 601471 Bolt M6X30 I MBX30 2
7 210231 Pivot Block Je K 4

8 301271 Arm 7 1

9 410381 Axle i 1

10 301241 Arm o 1

11 330061 Pedal TR 1

12 250111 Pedal cover PR S 1

13 250751 Splash guard Dipi7iTe 1

14 210261 Plastic washer prEp RS 3

15 211191 Dust cover Bij 2k i 2

16 631051 Washer 8 P8 19

17 601621 Bolt M8X20 12 M8X20 16

18 620051 Nut M8 2R M8 12

19 633031 Washer 8 P8 2

20 630051 Washer 8 PR 8 6

21 632041 Washer 8 8 10

22 601611 Bolt M8X16 12 M8X16 2

23 621051 Nut M8 1= EE M8 1

24 615441 Screw M8X30 $24T M8X30 1
25 631041 Washer 6 FH 6 18
26 601441 Bolt M6X16 I M6X16 2
27 630041 Washer 6 PhEER 6 6
28 622041 Nut M6 IERE M6 2

29




FRAME ASM(510BT)

JECZR 5Lk (510BT)

9 Y ~ W /
TAS

D X WA

,\;.‘w

\
v,
Y




58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 301221 Frame JEZE 1 29 630041 Washer 6 T 6 6
2 700401 Traction ASM HH83T IREHHF HHB3T 1 30 620041 Nut M6 I EE M6 6
3 311121 Support R 2 31 601501 Bolt M6X45 12 M6X45 4
4 550171 Wheel T 2 32 601421 Bolt M6X10 124 M6X10 2
5 550041 Caster 4" Jiln)§g 4 2 33 612341 Screw M5X12 I24T M5X12 3
6 311081 Support s 1 34 622041 Nut M6 1= EE M6 2
7 311101 Support S & 1 35 621041 Nut M6 2 5 M6 4
8 210231 Pivot Block e B 4 36 601471 Bolt M6X30 12Fe M6X30 2
9 301271 Arm e 1

10 410381 Axle #h 1

11 301241 Arm e 1

12 330061 Pedal PR 1

13 250111 Pedal cover PR A 1

14 250751 Splash guard bINiTiTe 1

15 210261 Plastic washer I 3

16 211181 Dust cover B 2k 2 2

17 640411 Plain parallel key 6X40 T 6X40 2

18 631051 Washer 8 8 19

19 601621 Bolt M8X20 12 M8X20 16

20 620051 Nut M8 1= EE M8 12

21 633031 Washer 8 F8 2

22 630051 Washer 8 T 8 6

23 632041 Washer 8 8 10

24 601611 Bolt M8X16 12 M8X16 2

25 621051 Nut M8 1= EE M8 1

26 615441 Screw M8X30 BEET MBX30 1

27 631041 Washer 6 FH6 18

28 601441 Bolt M6X16 1242 M6X16 2

31




FRAME ASM(660BT)

JECZE B % (660BT)

f .\\,ﬁu@.\«?& o @ @
) /»@@4«/0\%;@ - pinin./ulnie

¢ ANLANN _ _
S




58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 660BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 301221 Frame JEZE 1 29 630041 Washer 6 T 6 6
2 700401 Traction ASM HH83T IRFNH HH83T 1 30 620041 Nut M6 2HE M6 6
3 311121 Support R 2 31 601501 Bolt M6X45 I M6X45 4
4 550171 Wheel T 2 32 601421 Bolt M6X10 1= M6X10 2
5 550041 Caster 4" Jil%e 4 2 33 612341 Screw M5X12 B2ET M5X12 3
6 311081 Support S 1

7 311101 Support X4 1

8 210231 Pivot Block Je 4

9 301291 Arm e 1

10 410381 Axle i 1

11 301241 Arm il 1

12 330061 Pedal PR 1

13 250111 Pedal cover PR A 1

14 250751 Splash guard By 1

15 210261 Plastic washer LSRR 3

16 211181 Dust cover Bij 2k i 2

17 640411 Plain parallel key 6X40 5t 6X40 2

18 631051 Washer 8 P8 19

19 601621 Bolt M8X20 12k M8X20 16
20 620051 Nut M8 2R M8 12
21 633031 Washer 8 8 2
22 630051 Washer 8 T8 6
23 632041 Washer 8 FH8 10
24 601611 Bolt M8X16 12 M8X16 2
25 621051 Nut M8 1= EE M8 1
26 615441 Screw M8X30 B24T M8X30 1
27 631041 Washer 6 6 14
28 601441 Bolt M6X16 1244 M6X16 2

33




MRK P\ 32 A1) S

SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASM




58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B&510BT&660BT

HHE5 5 LR SHAH HE || BEE 25 LR SHAH e
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | | ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 311071 Support Sa 1 29 630041 Washer 6 FAEE L 6 2
2 301251 Support Sa 1 30 601421 Bolt M6X10 2 M6X10 2
3 301261 Support o 1
4 210421 Idle wheel Pkt 1
5 400071 Bushing = 1
6 360291 Spring B 1
7 400031 Bushing = 2
8 400591 Bushing = 2
9 640371 Fork G 6X12 X%k 6X12 1
10 640381 Clip pin SP 6X12 41 6X12 1
1 430491 Stud bolt 2 EE 1
12 360091 Spring s 1
13 210321 Knob ekt 1
14 430551 Special nut H IR IR B 1
15 311091 Support L 1
16 633031 Washer 8 HHE 8 2
17 632031 Washer 6 HHE6 1
18 631051 Washer 8 Fik 8 10
19 620051 Nut M8 121} M8 5
20 601631 Bolt M8X25 12 M8X25 4
21 601721 Bolt M8X70 12 M8X70 1
22 621051 Nut M8 121} M8 2
23 621041 Nut M6 21} M6 3
24 631041 Washer 6 FH 6 15
25 620041 Nut M6 2R M6 6
26 601511 Bolt M6X50 1244 MBX50 2
27 601441 Bolt M6X16 1244 M6X16 4
28 601471 Bolt M6X30 424 MEX30 2

35




08

SULUTION TANK ASM(510B)

TR Mk (510B)

36



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B
mES 45 B EH & | | HHEHS 45 B EH &
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | | ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 200341 Solution tank A 1 29 601241 Bolt M5X16 12 M5X16 1
2 311171 Support Pl 1 30 610221 Screw M4X20 25T M4X20 2
3 311181 Support A 1 31 610331 Screw M5X10 24T M5X10 6
4 530151 Fitting Barbed G1/2 Bk G172 1 32 610311 Screw M5X6 24T M5X6 1
5 250421 Gasket A 2
6 530131 Elbow ok 2
7 220641 Pipe K 1
8 250521 Plug asm IR 1
9 540161 Lift cable PPN 1
10 211151 Hose clip ok 1
11 740091 Power Cable ASM FLE R 41 1
12 211891 Filter R/ 1
13 250761 Gasket % 1
14 230381 Filter o A 1
15 211101 Plastic mount S [ 2 7
16 632031 Washer 6 i 6 3
17 630041 Washer 6 I 6 2
18 601441 Bolt M6X16 12 MEX16 2
19 631051 Washer 8 i 8 4
20 630051 Washer 8 P 8 2
21 601631 Bolt M8X25 124 M8X25 2
22 621051 Nut M8 21 M8 1
23 622051 Nut M8 21 M8 1
24 601671 Bolt M8X45 12k M8X45 1
25 621041 Nut M6 121 M6 1
26 601461 Bolt M6X25 2 M6X25 1
27 632021 Washer 5 P 5 1
28 630031 Washer 5 PR 5 1

37




SOLUTION TANK ASM(510BT) 0 9

VARG S (510BT)

38



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 200341 Solution tank AR 1 29 621041 Nut M6 12 EE M6 1
2 311171 Support X4 1 30 601461 Bolt M6X25 12 M6X25 1
3 720031 Speed controller (7CH4Q45B) TP FERIES (TCHA4Q45B) 1 31 632021 Washer 5 P 5 1
4 311181 Support X4 1 32 630031 Washer 5 G 5 1
5 530151 Fitting Barbed G1/2 ¥k G172 1 33 601241 Bolt M5X16 I M5X16 1
6 250421 Gasket B agiel 2 34 610221 Screw M4X20 24T M4AX20 2
7 530131 Elbow 3k 2 35 610331 Screw M5X10 BEET M5X10 6
8 220641 Pipe KE 1 36 610311 Screw M5X6 WEET M5X6 1
9 250521 Plug asm B 1
10 540161 Lift cable TR 1
11 211151 Hose clip P 1
12 740091 Power Cable ASM FEYRZE A 1
13 211891 Filter pURY st 1
14 250761 Gasket B 1
15 230381 Filter JURYsE 1
16 211101 Plastic mount S [ 7 i 7
17 632031 Washer 6 FH6 3
18 630041 Washer 6 R 6 2
19 601441 Bolt M6X16 12 M6X16 2
20 631021 Washer 4 4 2
21 630021 Washer 4 FAEEE 4 2
22 610191 Screw M4X10 $24T M4X10 2
23 631051 Washer 8 8 4
24 630051 Washer 8 IR 8 2
25 601631 Bolt M8X25 1244 M8X25 2
26 621051 Nut M8 WERE M8 1
27 622051 Nut M8 2R M8 1
28 601671 Bolt M8X45 W2 M8X45 1

39




SOLUTION TANK ASM(660BT)

VETRAR &L (660BT)

40



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 660BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 200341 Solution tank AR 1 29 621041 Nut M6 12 EE M6 1
2 311171 Support X4 1 30 601461 Bolt M6X25 12 M6X25 1
3 720031 Speed controller (7CH4Q45B) TP FERIES (TCHA4Q45B) 1 31 632021 Washer 5 P 5 1
4 311191 Support X4 1 32 630031 Washer 5 G 5 1
5 530151 Fitting Barbed G1/2 ¥k G172 1 33 601241 Bolt M5X16 I M5X16 1
6 250421 Gasket B agiel 2 34 610221 Screw M4X20 24T M4AX20 2
7 530131 Elbow 3k 2 35 610331 Screw M5X10 BEET M5X10 6
8 220641 Pipe KE 1 36 610311 Screw M5X6 WEET M5X6 1
9 250521 Plug asm B 1
10 540161 Lift cable TR 1
11 211151 Hose clip P 1
12 740091 Power Cable ASM FEYRZE A 1
13 211891 Filter pURY st 1
14 250761 Gasket B 1
15 230381 Filter JURYsE 1
16 211101 Plastic mount S [ 7 i 7
17 632031 Washer 6 FH6 3
18 630041 Washer 6 R 6 2
19 601441 Bolt M6X16 12 M6X16 2
20 631021 Washer 4 4 2
21 630021 Washer 4 FAEEE 4 2
22 610191 Screw M4X10 $24T M4X10 2
23 631051 Washer 8 8 4
24 630051 Washer 8 IR 8 2
25 601631 Bolt M8X25 1244 M8X25 2
26 621051 Nut M8 WERE M8 1
27 622051 Nut M8 2R M8 1
28 601671 Bolt M8X45 W2 M8X45 1

41




11

RECOVERY TANK ASM

42



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B&510BT&660BT

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 200351 Recovery tank Il 1
2 211871 Float e 1
3 211861 Vacuum tube A 1
4 230361 Filter o Ess 1
5 230351 Gasket Gy 1
6 211851 Cover i 1
7 200371 Cover o 1
8 330721 Support B2t 1
9 230371 Gasket Gyl 1
10 410391 Pivot i 1
11 210261 Plastic washer L) N 10
12 220651 Drain hose il 1
13 640071 Clamp 33-57mm W74 33-57mm 1
14 211101 Plastic mount S [ 52 2
15 632031 Washer 6 FH 6 1
16 621041 Nut M6 WERE M6 1
17 601461 Bolt M6X25 12 MBX25 1
18 612341 Screw M5X12 BEET M5X12 8
19 612351 Screw M5X16 WEET M5X16 2
20 610331 Screw M5X10 BEET M5X10 2

43




12

VACUUM ASM

44



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B&510BT&660BT

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 700321 Vacuum motor FLA ML 1
2 230321 Gasket Gyl 1
3 230331 Gasket Gyl 1
4 330711 Support S 1
5 260071 Deadening cover HER 1
6 230271 Deadening MERR AR 1
7 260161 Cover e 1
8 230341 Deadening TG 1
9 210261 Plastic washer TE e} £ 8
10 617141 Screw ST4.2X16 W24T ST4.2X16 4
11 612351 Screw M5X16 24T M5X16 8

45




HANDLE ASM(510B)

T K (510B)

46



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 200361 Handle FHR 1 29 601761 Bolt M8X90 12 M8X90 4
2 330731 Support X4 1 30 632041 Washer 8 8 4
3 250711 Dust cover B2k 1 31 621051 Nut M8 1= EE M8 4
4 730111 Key switch R G 1 32 632031 Washer 6 FH 6 2
5 311161 Support X4 1 33 630041 Washer 6 s 6 2
6 710061 Relay k2 1 34 601441 Bolt M6X16 124 M6X16 2
7 310781 Support X4 1 35 631021 Washer 4 4 4 5
8 710171 Relay gk 28 1 36 610171 Screw M4X6 WEET MAX6 5
9 710311 Relay gk 1 37 631031 Washer 5 5 4
10 730141 Circuit Breaker 3A B2 3A 1 38 610311 Screw M5X6 WEET M5X6 2
11 730161 Circuit Breaker 25A BT 2% 25A 1 39 613211 Screw M5X16 X 5E M5X16 1
12 730271 Circuit Breaker 30A K% es 30A 1 40 623011 Nut with flange M5 12Kt M5 3
13 210531 Insulator “Ha2% 1 1 41 613231 Screw M5X25 B E M5X25 1
14 311281 Support XH 1 42 631011 Washer 3 FH3 4
15 730131 Microswitch I 1 43 621011 Nut M3 i2 5} M3 2
16 410411 Pivot L] 1 44 601151 Bolt M3X16 12 M3X16 2
17 430561 Special nut FERRAE R 3 45 630011 Washer 3 I3 2
18 360361 Spring W 1 46 622051 Nut M8 i244 M8 3
19 340121 Lever BRAEFT 1 47 601211 Bolt M5X8 W2 M5X8 3
20 211901 Plastic washer LIzp S 2 48 612191 Screw M4X10 B2ET M4X10 4
21 330741 Instrument board SRR 1 49 612341 Screw M5X12 BEET M5X12 4
22 840731 Operation decal TR bR 25 1 50 617541 Screw ST4.2X16 24T ST4.2X16 2
23 720051 Hourmeter /NI 1 51 601681 Bolt M8X50 12 M8X50 1
24 730381 Rocker switch AETEFF % 2 52 610211 Screw M4X16 I2%] M4X16 1
25 211831 Cover =T 1 53 621021 Nut M4 WEEE M4 2
26 210261 Plastic washer T} £ 6

27 617071 Screw ST3.5X13 $24T ST3.5X13 7

28 631051 Washer 8 FH8 4

47




HANDLE ASM(510B&660BT) 1 4

FAR M (510BT&660BT)

48



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510BT&660BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 200361 Handle FHi 1 28 210261 Plastic washer Lzp ERr 6
2 330731 Support X4 1 29 617071 Screw ST3.5X13 $24T ST3.5X13 7
3 250711 Dust cover B2k 1 30 631051 Washer 8 Fik 8 4
4 730111 Key switch R G 1 31 601761 Bolt M8X90 12 M8X90 4
5 311161 Support e 1 32 632041 Washer 8 ok 8 4
6 710061 Relay gk H 2% 1 33 621051 Nut M8 1= EE M8 4
7 310781 Support X 1 34 632031 Washer 6 Pk 6 2
8 710171 Relay gk 28 1 35 630041 Washer 6 IR 6 2
9 710311 Relay gk 1 36 601441 Bolt M6X16 124 M6X16 2
10 730141 Circuit Breaker 3A Writk 2% 3A 1 37 631021 Washer 4 P4 5
11 730161 Circuit Breaker 25A BT 2% 25A 1 38 610171 Screw M4X6 WEET MAX6 5
12 730271 Circuit Breaker 30A K% es 30A 1 39 631031 Washer 5 T 5 4
730161 Circuit Breaker 25A kTR 2% 25A 2 40 610311 Screw M5X6 24T M5X6 2

13 210531 Insulator “Ha %1 1 41 613211 Screw M5X16 B M5X16 1
14 311151 Support X 1 42 623011 Nut with flange M5 1= EE M5 3
15 730131 Microswitch EFE 1 43 613231 Screw M5X25 5% M5X25 1
16 410411 Pivot Lzl 1 44 631011 Washer 3 3 4
17 430561 Special nut R IR B 3 45 621011 Nut M3 WERE M3 2
18 360361 Spring 5 1 46 601151 Bolt M3X16 124 M3X16 2
19 340121 Lever BRAEFT 1 47 630011 Washer 3 I3 2
20 211901 Plastic washer ey SEnt 2 48 622051 Nut M8 LESS RV E] 3
21 330741 Instrument board &2 1 49 601211 Bolt M5X8 124 M5X8 3
22 840741 Operation decal [ 1 50 612191 Screw M4X10 24T M4X10 4
23 720051 Hourmeter B /NE T 1 51 612341 Screw M5X12 BRET M5X12 4
24 730381 Rocker switch R Tt o0 2 52 617541 Screw ST4.2X16 B24T ST4.2X16 2
25 730371 Rocker switch I AP S 1 53 601681 Bolt M8X50 124 M8X50 1
26 720071 Potentiometer I 1 54 621021 Nut M4 2EE M4 2
27 211831 Cover =T 1 55 610211 Screw M4X16 24T M4X16 1

49




SQUEEGEE LIFT ASM 1 5

KIS T IS B

50



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B&510BT&660BT

iH5 45 BIRGHAE ¥& | |HWES 45 BIRGHAE g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | | ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 212041 Support b2 s 1

2 410421 Pivot it 2

3 212051 Support e s 2

4 540171 Lift cable SR 1

5 212011 Bushing = 2

6 212021 Bushing = 1

7 212031 Bushing = 2

8 616241 Screw M6X16 #2457 M6X16 4

9 616291 Screw M6X40 #2457 MBX40 2

10 632031 Washer 6 Tk 6 2

1 620041 Nut M6 i1} M6 2

51




SQUEEGEE ASM(800) 1 6

KA\ R (800)




58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B&510BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 450441 Squeegee body MK\ Ak 1 28 311291 Support X4 2
2 250581 Front rubber EIEIES 1 29 550111 Caster JilaEe 2
3 250591 Rear rubber--NR Ja k- RIREIR 1 30 630041 Washer 6 W 6 4
250701 Rear rubber--PU(Optional) JE ] - B R R (T i) 1 31 621051 Nut M8 i 14 M8 2
4 310791 Front blade AR 1
5 310801 Rear blade JEEAR 1
6 211271 Bumper wheel ZEPEE 2
7 400391 Bushing = 2
8 430321 Stud bolt A 2
9 360281 Spring G 2
10 210181 Knob et 2
11 211551 Opening sk 1
12 210321 Knob e 2
13 210471 Wing nut M6 HIYIZEE M6 8
14 601721 Bolt M8X70 122 M8X70 2
15 632041 Washer 8 P8 4
16 630051 Washer 8 Wk 8 2
17 630061 Washer 10 FRESR 10 2
18 631051 Washer 8 P8 4
19 620051 Nut M8 2R M8 2
20 610311 Screw M5X6 24T M5X6 13
21 613371 Screw M6X25 B E MBX25 8
22 601441 Bolt M6X16 124 M6X16 9
23 631041 Washer 6 FH 6 21
24 613391 Screw M6X35 B E M6X35 2
25 632031 Washer 6 FH 6 2
26 622041 Nut M6 1= EE M6 8
27 631061 Washer 10 10 2

53




SQUEEGEE ASM-900 1 7

5

13

\
\
\ o
\

2
a
\

\
Y _ A\

i
N
3 »
@\
Qv



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 660BT
BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 450341 Squeegee body MK\ Ak 1
2 250341 Front rubber IELES 1
3 250351 Rear rubber--NR Ja k- RIREIR 1

250361 Rear rubber--PU(Optional) Ja il S-SR AR (T i) 1
4 310411 Front blade TR 1
5 310421 Rear blade J& AR 1
6 211271 Bumper wheel Sk i 2
7 400391 Bushing = 2
8 430321 Stud bolt A 2
9 360281 Spring i 2
10 210181 Knob et 2
11 211551 Opening sk 1
12 210321 Knob et 2
13 210471 Wing nut M6 HIYWZEE M6 10
14 601721 Bolt M8X70 122 M8X70 2
15 632041 Washer 8 FH8 4
16 630051 Washer 8 PRI 8 2
17 630061 Washer 10 FEEE 10 2
18 631051 Washer 8 P8 2
19 620051 Nut M8 2R M8 2
20 610311 Screw M5X6 WZEET M5X6 15
21 613371 Screw M6X25 B 5E M6X25 10
22 601441 Bolt M6X16 12 M6X16 1
23 631041 Washer 6 FH6 21
24 613391 Screw M6X35 B 5E MB6X35 2
25 632031 Washer 6 FH 6 2
26 622041 Nut M6 1= EE M6 10
27 631061 Washer 10 FE10 2

55




PR I

C660BT

WATER CONTROL ASM

56

18



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B&510BT&660BT

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 500061 Filter JURY e 1
2 530071 Fitting Barbed G3/8 ek G3/8 4
3 220621 Pipe e 1
4 510021 Cock G3/8 EkiE G3/8 1
5 220631 Pipe i 1
6 211881 Lever R 1
7 210951 Handle FHi 1
8 220611 Pipe g 1
9 710011 Solenoid valve R 1) 1
10 220591 Pipe A 1
11 640031 Clamp 13-19mm x4 13-19mm 7
12 612351 Screw M5X16 HRET M5X16 1
13 612191 Screw M4X10 24T M4X10 1
14 631021 Washer 4 4 2
15 630021 Washer 4 PEEE 4 2
16 610181 Screw M4X8 WEET M4AX8 2
C660BT
1 530171 Distributor fitting =ik 1
2 530071 Fitting Barbed G3/8 B3k G3/8 1
3 530141 Fitting Barbed G3/8 3k G3/8 2
4 220601 Pipe e 1
5 220101 Pipe W 2
6 640031 Clamp 13-19mm 4 13-19mm 1

57




19

GENERAL ASM

&
&

o



58 (PARTS LIST)

Clever 510B&510BT&660BT

WES ki85 ARG g || WES 5 ZRREHH £
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 520021 Hinge B 2 27 612351 Screw M5X16 12T M5X16 4
2 400111 Bushing = 2
3 211841 Bushing = 1
4 400631 Bushing = 1
5 211151 Hose clip &k 1
6 200381 Cover ET 1
7 210261 Plastic washer YR 4
8 840301 Label % 1
9 840261 Label 510B Fr% 510B 2

840271 Label 510BT ¥r% 510BT 2

840291 Label 660BT Fr%: 660BT 2
10 840101 Lable FrF 1
11 220661 Suction hose WS 1
12 632041 Washer 8 P8 9
13 630051 Washer 8 P8 11
14 601621 Bolt M8X20 12 M8X20 7
15 621051 Nut M8 WREE M8 4
16 631041 Washer 6 P 6 4
17 630041 Washer 6 HER 6 4
18 601441 Bolt M6X16 124 M6X16 4
19 615251 Screw M6X20 H2ET M6X20 8
20 631051 Washer 8 P8 3
21 601671 Bolt M8X45 12 HE M8X45 1
22 633031 Washer 8 P8 1
23 620051 Nut M8 LR M8 1
24 632021 Washer 5 P 5 1
25 630031 Washer 5 PR 5 1
26 601241 Bolt M5X16 12 M5X16 1

59




=
BENNETT

B Ll T LGN U 1 % A FR A )

E i T T Tk
TEL:0512-57473115/57473116 FAX:0512-57463631
www.bntfloorcare.com
bntfloorcare.en.alibaba.com




	C-series Parts List-PUB1.pdf
	Brush head ASM
	Brush head ASM (2)
	Brush head ASM (3)
	Frame ASM
	Frame ASM (2)
	Frame ASM (3)
	Squeegee control ASM
	Solution tank ASM
	Solution tank ASM (2)
	Solution tank ASM (3)
	Recovery tank ASM
	Vacuum ASM
	Handle ASM
	Handle ASM (2)
	Squeegee lift ASM (2)
	Squeegee ASM-800
	Squeegee ASM-900
	Water control ASM
	General ASM




